STARKE COUNTY COUNCIL BUDGET WORKSHOP
The meeting will be held in the Starke County Annex #1 beginning at

9:00 AM, Tuesday, July 8, 2025

BUDGET WORKSHOP SCHEDULE

Your time slot will include any budget under your control

9:00 AM

9:10 AM

9:20 AM

9:30 AM

9:40 AM

9:50 AM

10:00 AM

10:10 AM

10:20 AM

10:30 AM

10:40 AM

10:50 AM

11:00 AM

Tuesday, July 8, 2025

Sheriff, Jail, Jail CEDIT, E911 & other accounts
Clerk & Election

Auditor

Treasurer

Recorder

Surveyor, Drainage Board

Coroner

Prosecutor, Prosecutor CS & any other accounts
Assessor

Maintenance—Courthouse, Annex & Old Jail Bldg.
EMA (Emergency Management)

EMS (Ambulance Service)

Purdue Extension



11:10 AM  Planning Commission, BZA
11:20 AM  Veteran’s Service Office
11:30 AM  Commissioners, Cum. Cap. Dev. & EDIT
11:40 AM  Circuit Court
LUNCH
1:00 PM IT Dept.
1:10 PM Highway Dept.
1:20 PM Health Dept.
1:30 PM County Corrections

1:40 PM

Park Board



