## STARKE COUNTY COUNCIL BUDGET WORKSHOP

The meeting will be held in the Starke County Annex #1 beginning at 9:00 AM, Tuesday, July 8, 2025

## **BUDGET WORKSHOP SCHEDULE**

Your time slot will include any budget under your control
Tuesday, July 8, 2025

9:00 AM	Sheriff, Jail, Jail CEDIT, E911 & other accounts
9:10 AM	Clerk & Election
9:20 AM	Auditor
9:30 AM	Treasurer
9:40 AM	Recorder
9:50 AM	Surveyor, Drainage Board
10:00 AM	Coroner
10:10 AM	Prosecutor, Prosecutor CS & any other accounts
10:20 AM	Assessor
10:30 AM	Maintenance—Courthouse, Annex & Old Jail Bldg.
10:40 AM	EMA (Emergency Management)
10:50 AM	EMS (Ambulance Service)
11:00 AM	Purdue Extension

11:10 AM Planning Commission, BZA

11:20 AM Veteran's Service Office

11:30 AM Commissioners, Cum. Cap. Dev. & EDIT

11:40 AM Circuit Court

## LUNCH

1:00 PM IT Dept.

1:10 PM Highway Dept.

1:20 PM Health Dept.

1:30 PM County Corrections

1:40 PM Park Board